

Yamhill Fire Protection District PO Box 249 – 275 South Olive St. Yamhill, Oregon 97148-0249 Phone: (503) 662-4653 Fax: (503) 662-3740 <u>http://www.yamhillfpd.org</u>

Serving the people of the Yamhill Fire Protection District since 1896

NOTICE OF FIRE BOARD MEETING CHANGE

The Yamhill Fire Protection District Board of Directors will be on Tuesday May 11, 2021 instead of Monday May 10, 2021 at 7:00 pm at the Yamhill Fire Station located at 275 S Olive Street, Yamhill, OR 97148

POSTED this 7th day of May 2021 by direction of the Fire Board President. Places of posting are as follows:

- 1. Yamhill Fire Hall
- 2. Yamhill Post Office
- 3. Yamhill Fire Face Book Page
- 4. Yamhill Fire Website: www.yamhillfpd.org